	ect: Gelden Road Resurfacing	Summary of Bids Received	d			
Descript CPMS	ion: 17-00147-02-RS ion: Mill, Patch and Resurface Pin: B-01170 ate: 2/20/2018					
Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	\$276,685.75 \$304,938.46 \$306,186.17	-48.52%	-\$260,793.4
Payne & Dolan, Inc. Lorig Construction Company	28435 W. Route 173 250 East Touhy Avenue	Antioch, IL 60002 Des Plaines, IL 60018			-43.27% -43.03%	-\$232,540. -\$231,293.
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$316,649.11	-41.09%	-\$220,830.1
Engineer's Estimate				\$537,479.21		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		SES then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Administrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Mgr Capital Prograr	nming	

	LakeCo Division of T	ransportation												
Bid Tab	Project: Section:													
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1		BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	9,961.0	LB	\$0.01	\$99.61	\$0.01	\$99.61	\$0.01	\$99.61	\$0.01	\$99.61		\$99.61
2		LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50	20.0	TON	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$131.00	\$2,620.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$66.60	\$1,332.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
3	40003080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	25.0	TON	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
4		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D",	1,693.0	TON	\$100.00	\$169,300.00	\$67.00	\$113,431.00	\$64.00	\$108,352.00	\$65.15	\$110,298.95	\$68.00	\$115,124.00
5		N50 PROTECTIVE COAT	63.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$11.00	\$693.00	\$2.00	\$126.00
6	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5	566.0	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$6,792.00	\$20.00	\$11,320.00	\$10.00	\$5,660.00		\$7,499.50		\$5,603.40
7		DETECTABLE WARNINGS	63.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$55.00	\$3,465.00	\$36.00	\$2,268.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$75.00	\$4,725.00
8	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 1/2"	19,554.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$68,439.00	\$1.60	\$31,286.40	\$1.80	\$35,197.20		\$43,996.50		\$35,197.20
9	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	100.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$18.75	\$1,875.00
10	44201701	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 5 INCH	99.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$5,940.00	\$12.50	\$1,237.50	\$44.00	\$4,356.00	\$40.00	\$3,960.00	\$17.00	\$1,683.00
11	44201705	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 5 INCH	149.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$8,940.00	\$12.50	\$1,862.50	\$40.00	\$5,960.00	\$30.00	\$4,470.00	\$17.00	\$2,533.00
12		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH	446.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$26,760.00	\$12.50	\$5,575.00	\$35.00	\$15,610.00				
13		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	297.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$17,820.00	\$12.50	\$3,712.50	\$33.00	\$9,801.00	\$20.00			\$5,049.00
14		AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	133.0	TON	\$42.00	\$5,586.00	\$45.00	\$5,985.00	\$38.00	\$5,054.00				
15		PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	46.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$20.00	\$920.00
16	54215009	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	2.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
17	54247150	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	2.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00
18	542A1069	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	46.0	FOOT	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
19		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	100.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$71.50	\$7,150.00	\$51.75	\$5,175.00
20	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,553.24	\$10,553.24	\$16,455.00	\$16,455.00
21		SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	12,450.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$1,245.00	\$0.01	\$124.50	\$0.30	\$3,735.00				\$124.50
22	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	109.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$0.01	\$1.09	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$0.01	\$1.09	\$0.01	\$1.09
23		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	14,219.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$3,554.75	\$0.01	\$142.19	\$0.20	\$2,843.80	\$0.01	\$142.19	\$0.01	\$142.19
24		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	12,498.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$3,124.50	\$0.01	\$124.98	\$0.30	\$3,749.40	\$0.01	\$124.98	\$0.01	\$124.98
25	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	461.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$115.25	\$0.01	\$4.61	\$0.26	\$119.86	\$0.01	\$4.61	\$0.01	\$4.61
26	/0300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	293.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$366.25	\$0.01	\$2.93	\$0.90	\$263.70	\$0.01	\$2.93	\$0.01	\$2.93
27		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	26.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$65.00	\$0.01	\$0.26	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$0.01	\$0.26	\$0.01	\$0.26
28	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4"	1,663.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$1,995.60	\$0.01	\$16.63	\$1.25	\$2,078.75	\$1.00	\$1,663.00	\$0.01	\$16.63

	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation												
Bid Tab	ulation													
	Project:	Gelden Road Resurfacing												
		17-00147-02-RS												
	CPMS Pin:	: Mill, Patch and Resurface B-01170												
	Let Date:	2/20/2018												
	1	1					. A. Johnson Paving		Lorig Construction		Payne & Dolan,		Peter Baker &	
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Company		Company		Inc.		Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
29				SQ YD	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$28.75	\$920.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
30		INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT	2.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
31	LC780020	MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	109.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$545.00	\$4.89	\$533.01	\$5.60	\$610.40	\$5.60	\$610.40	\$5.60	\$610.40
32	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	14,219.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$17,773.75	\$0.89	\$12,654.91	\$0.75	\$10,664.25	\$0.75	\$10,664.25	\$0.75	\$10,664.25
33	LC780022	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 5"	13,594.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$20,391.00	\$1.09	\$14,817.46	\$0.85	\$11,554.90	\$0.85	\$11,554.90	\$0.85	\$11,554.90
34	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	461.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$922.00	\$1.19	\$548.59	\$1.00	\$461.00	\$1.00	\$461.00	\$1.00	\$461.00
35	LC780024	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	293.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,465.00	\$2.39	\$700.27	\$2.50	\$732.50	\$2.50	\$732.50	\$2.50	\$732.50
36	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	26.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$4.89	\$127.14	\$7.00	\$182.00	\$7.00	\$182.00	\$7.00	\$182.00
37	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	2.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
38	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,715.00	\$8,715.00
39	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	21.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$160.00	\$3,360.00	\$295.00	\$6,195.00	\$25.00	\$525.00
40	XX003168	SPECIAL	1,663.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,663.00	\$0.01	\$16.63	\$0.60	\$997.80	\$0.25	\$415.75	\$0.25	\$415.75
41		SEEDING (COMPLETE)	19.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$142.50	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$78.75	\$1,496.25
42	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	9,832.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$24,580.00	\$1.70	\$16,714.40	\$1.75	\$17,206.00	\$1.90	\$18,680.80	\$1.70	\$16,714.40

\$537,479.21

\$316,649.11

\$306,186.17

\$304,938.46

Bid Total

\$276,685.75

	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation							
Return	Bid Detai	ils							
	Project:	Gelden Road Resurfacing							
	Section:	17-00147-02-RS							
	•	Mill, Patch and Resurface							
	CPMS Pin:								
	Let Date:	2/20/2018			Fine Fatimate				
					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1		BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	9,961.0	LB	\$0.01	\$99.61	\$0.01		\$0.01
2	40600525	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50	20.0	TON	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$66.60	\$131.00	\$99.40
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	25.0	TON	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$160.00	\$117.50
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	1,693.0	TON	\$100.00	\$169,300.00	\$64.00	\$68.00	\$66.04
5	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	63.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$315.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$6.00
6	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5	566.0	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$6,792.00	\$9.90	\$20.00	\$13.29
7	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	63.0	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$49.00
8	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 1/2"	19,554.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$68,439.00	\$1.60	\$2.25	\$1.86
9	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	100.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$18.75	\$14.06
10	44201701	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 5 INCH	99.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$5,940.00	\$12.50	\$44.00	\$28.38
11	44201705	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 5 INCH	149.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$8,940.00	\$12.50	\$40.00	\$24.88
12	44201709	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH	446.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$26,760.00	\$12.50	\$35.00	\$22.38
13	44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	297.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$17,820.00	\$12.50		\$20.63
14		AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	133.0	TON	\$42.00	\$5 <i>,</i> 586.00	\$38.00		\$50.83
15	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	46.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$21.25

	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation							
Return	Bid Detai	ls							
	Project:	Gelden Road Resurfacing							
	Section:	17-00147-02-RS							
		Mill, Patch and Resurface							
	CPMS Pin:								
	Let Date:	2/20/2018							
					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
16	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	2.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,475.00
17	54247130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	2.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00
18	542A1069	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	46.0	FOOT	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$96.25
19	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	100.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$44.00	\$71.50	\$53.06
20	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,553.24	\$17,000.00	\$14,752.06
21	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	12,450.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$1,245.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.26
22	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	109.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.26
23	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	14,219.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$3,554.75	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.06
24	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	12,498.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$3,124.50	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.08
25	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	461.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$115.25	\$0.01	\$0.26	\$0.07
26	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	293.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$366.25	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.23

	LakeCo								
200	Division of	Transportation							
Return	Bid Detai	ils							
	•	Gelden Road Resurfacing							
		17-00147-02-RS Mill, Patch and Resurface							
	CPMS Pin:								
	Let Date:	2/20/2018							
					Eng Estimate				
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
27	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	26.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$65.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.51
28		PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4"	1,663.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$1,995.60	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$0.57
29		SEAL COAT	32.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$5.00		\$27.19
30	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	2.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,106.25
31	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	109.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$545.00	\$4.89	\$5.60	\$5.42
32	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	14,219.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$17,773.75	\$0.75	\$0.89	\$0.79
33	LC780022	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 5"	13,594.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$20,391.00	\$0.85	\$1.09	\$0.91
34	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	461.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$922.00	\$1.00	\$1.19	\$1.05
35	LC780024	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	293.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,465.00	\$2.39	\$2.50	\$2.47
36	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	26.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$4.89	\$7.00	\$6.47
37	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	2.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00
38	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$15,278.75

業	LakeC(Dunty Transportation											
Return	Return Bid Details												
	Project:	Gelden Road Resurfacing											
	Section:	17-00147-02-RS											
	Description:	Mill, Patch and Resurface											
	CPMS Pin:	B-01170											
	Let Date:	2/20/2018											
					Eng Estimate								
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price				
39	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	21.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$295.00	\$163.75				
40	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	1,663.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,663.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.28				
41	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	19.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$142.50	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$109.69				
42	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	9,832.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$24,580.00	\$1.70	\$1.90	\$1.76				
		Bid Total				\$537,479.21							